

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Lahore the 1st February, 2016

NOTIFICATION

No.35(231)PO(Coord)P&D/2016. In supersession of earlier Notification No.1(12)RO(ADP-I)/P&D/2001 dated 14-05-2002, the competent authority has been pleased to re-constitute following Departmental Scrutiny Committee for provision of funds to un-funded schemes falling under the purview of Provincial Government:

i.	Administrative Secretary of the Department	Chairman
ii.	Chief Engineer concerned / D.G. / Head of Attached Department	Member
iii.	Representative of P&D and Finance Department	Member
	(not below the rank of Chief of Section and Deputy Secretary respectively)	*** ** * *
iv.	Representative of Executing Agency	Member
	(not below the rank of Deputy Secretary)	

- 2. The terms of reference of the Department Scrutiny Committee would be as under:
 - (i) Departmental Scrutiny Committee will scrutinize the demand for funds of unfunded schemes and will approve its funding plan to complete the scheme / clearance of liabilities etc.
 - (ii) After approval, the Departmental committee will forward the case to P&D Department for funding alongwith intra-sectoral re-appropriation proposal.

(IFTIKHAR ALI SAHOO, PAS) SECRETARY, P&DD

NO. & DATE EVEN:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. Sr. Member Board of Revenue, Punjab, Lahore.
- 2. Registrar, Lahore High Court, Lahore.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries in Punjab.
- 4. Chief Engineers Buildings, North & South Zones, Lahore.
- 5. Chief Engineer Highways, North & South Zones, Lahore.
- 6. Chief Engineers PHED, North & South Zones, Lahore.

ASSISTANT CHIEF (COORD-II)

CC

- 1. All Members / J.C.E. / All Senior Sector Chiefs in P&DD.
- 2. PSO to the Chairman, P&D Board.